## 506697048 06/03/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6743866

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
STEPHEN S. EAVES			05/24/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	VOLTSERVER, INC.			
Street Address:	42 LADD STREET, SUITE 227			
City:	EAST GREENWICH			
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND			
Postal Code:	02818	02818		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total: 2			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 170		006340		
Application number:	17	000340		
••		\$2020048579		
• •				
PCT Number:	US			
PCT Number:				
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (61 be sent to th	62020048579		
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA (61 pe sent to th provided; in 61	52020048579 17)401-3687 <b>ne e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</b> 74012460		
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (61 provided; in 61 bo	52020048579 17)401-3687 <b>ne e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</b> 74012460 b@mxlegal.com		
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (61 provided; in 61 bo RC	S2020048579 17)401-3687 <b>ne e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</b> 74012460 b@mxlegal.com DBERT J SAYRE		
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (61 provided; in 61 bo RC MC	52020048579 17)401-3687 <b>The e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</b> 74012460 b@mxlegal.com DBERT J SAYRE DDERN TIMES LEGAL		
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (61 provided; in 61 bol RC MC 1 E	S2020048579 17)401-3687 <b>ne e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</b> 74012460 b@mxlegal.com DBERT J SAYRE DDERN TIMES LEGAL BROADWAY, 14TH FLOOR	nt via US Mail.	
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (61 provided; in 61 bol RC MC 1 E	52020048579 17)401-3687 <b>The e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</b> 74012460 b@mxlegal.com DBERT J SAYRE DDERN TIMES LEGAL	nt via US Mail.	
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	OATA (61 provided; in 61 bol RC MC 1 E CA	S2020048579 17)401-3687 <b>ne e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</b> 74012460 b@mxlegal.com DBERT J SAYRE DDERN TIMES LEGAL BROADWAY, 14TH FLOOR	nt via US Mail.	
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (61 provided; in 61 bol RC 1 E CA UMBER:	52020048579 17)401-3687 <b>The e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</b> 74012460 b@mxlegal.com DBERT J SAYRE DDERN TIMES LEGAL DDERN TIMES LEGAL BROADWAY, 14TH FLOOR AMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 0214	nt via US Mail.	
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA (61 provided; in 61 bol RC 1 E CA UMBER:	52020048579 17)401-3687 <b>ne e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</b> 74012460 b@mxlegal.com DBERT J SAYRE DDERN TIMES LEGAL DDERN TIMES LEGAL BROADWAY, 14TH FLOOR MBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 0214 VSI-023	nt via US Mail. 42	
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (61 provided; in 61 bol RC 1 E CA UMBER:	S2020048579 17)401-3687 <b>ne e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</b> 74012460 b@mxlegal.com DBERT J SAYRE DDERN TIMES LEGAL BROADWAY, 14TH FLOOR AMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 0214 VSI-023 ROBERT J. SAYRE	nt via US Mail. 42	

source=2021-05-24\_vsi-023\_ex\_assignment-Eaves#page3.tif

## COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

## Declaration

As the below-named inventor, I hereby declare that this declaration is directed to United States application number 17/006,340, filed on August 28, 2020.

The above-identified application was made or authorized by me. I believe that I am the original inventor of the claimed invention(s) in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

If named as applicant for this application or if my authorization is otherwise needed, I hereby appoint the Patent Practitioner(s) associated with Customer No. 72531 as attorney(s) or agent(s), and to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith for the above-referenced application.

The signature provided at the end of this document attests to both this declaration and the assignment, below.

## Assignment

WHEREAS, I, Stephen S. Eaves, employed by or associated with VoltServer, Inc., made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which I filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on August 28, 2020, which application was assigned U.S. patent application serial number 17/006,340 and is entitled, METHOD FOR VALIDATING VOLTAGE MEASUREMENTS IN A DIGITAL ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION SYSTEM;

AND WHEREAS, VoltServer, Inc., a corporation having an office and place of business at 42 Ladd Street, Unit 227, East Greenwich, 02818 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application, and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all related provisionals and non-provisionals to which priority is claimed in this application or that claim priority to this application, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent that may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications that have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention (including PCT Application No. PCT/US2020/048579), and all Letters Patent of foreign countries that may be granted there from; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby agree that I and my executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to the Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to me relating to the improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things that may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in the Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, I covenant and agree with the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

	'IMONY WHERE , 2021.	EOF, I have hereunto set my hand this $24^{+4}$ day of
		Stephen S. Eaves
STATE OF	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
COUNTY OF		
On this	day of	, 2021 before me personally appeared
Stephen S. Eaves to	me known and kr	nown to me to be the person described in and who executed
the foregoing instru	ment, and he/she c	luly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for
the uses and purpose	es therein set forth	I•

[SEAL]

Notary Public